117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

2021-0898-W Version: 1 Name:

Resolution Status: Withdrawn
12/14/2021 In control: City Council
3/22/2022 Final action: 3/22/2022

RESO Encouraging the State to Allow Local Govs to Waive the Provision of Sec 336.025 & 336.021
FL Statutes, to Allow Local Govs the Ability to Suspend Collection of Local Option Gas Taxes if the
State Suspends the State Gas Tax for a Period of that time is Consistent with The State’s Suspension;
Offering Findings & Statements of Fact; Addn’l Apv & Auth Required to Execute Docs Related to the
Waiver of State Statutes to Suspend Collection of the LOGT and Transfer of Funds to Prevent
Funding Lapse; Directing Legislative Services Div to Forward to the FL Legislature, the Duval
Legislative Delegation & the FL Dept of Revenue (Johnston) (Introduced by CM Dennis)

12/14/21 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R

1/3/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/3/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/4/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/4/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/11/22 CO Read 2nd & Rereferred:NCSPHS, TEU,F, R

3/14/2022 NCSPHS Withdraw 6-0

3/14/22 TEU Withdraw 4-2 (CM's Cumber & Ferraro)

3/15/22 F Withdraw 7-0

3/15/22 R Withdraw 5-2 (CMs Cumber & Diamond)

3/22/22 CO Withdrawn 14-4 (CM's Becton,Cumber, Diamond & Ferraro)

Garrett Dennis
FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2021-898 Original Bill, 2. 2021-898-W.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/22/2022 1 City Council Withdrawn Pass
3/15/2022 1 Rules Committee Withdraw Pass
3/15/2022 1 Finance Committee Withdraw Pass
3/14/2022 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Withdraw Pass
Committee
3/14/2022 1 Neighborhoods, Community Withdraw Pass
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
3/1/2022 1 Finance Committee Defer
3/1/2022 1 Rules Committee Defer
2/28/2022 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Defer
Committee
2/28/2022 1 Neighborhoods, Community Defer
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2021-0898-W, Version: 1

2/15/2022
2/15/2022
2/14/2022

2/14/2022

2/1/2022
2/1/2022
1/31/2022

1/31/2022

1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022

1/11/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/3/2022

1/3/2022

12/14/2021

1
1
1

Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Finance Committee
Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
Finance Committee
Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned  Pass

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

