

## Legislation Details

File #:	2021-0898-W Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Withdrawn			
File created:	12/14/2021	In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	3/22/2022	Final action:	3/22/2022			
Effective date:						
Title:	RESO Encouraging the State to Allow Local Govs to Waive the Provision of Sec 336.025 & 336.021 FL Statutes, to Allow Local Govs the Ability to Suspend Collection of Local Option Gas Taxes if the State Suspends the State Gas Tax for a Period of that time is Consistent with The State's Suspension; Offering Findings & Statements of Fact; Addn'I Apv & Auth Required to Execute Docs Related to the Waiver of State Statutes to Suspend Collection of the LOGT and Transfer of Funds to Prevent Funding Lapse; Directing Legislative Services Div to Forward to the FL Legislature, the Duval Legislative Delegation & the FL Dept of Revenue (Johnston) (Introduced by CM Dennis) 12/14/21 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R 1/3/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/4/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/4/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/4/22 C Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/11/22 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/11/22 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/11/22 C Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/22 Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/22 R					
Sponsors:	Garrett Dennis					
Indexes:	FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES,	TEU				

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. 2021-898 Original Bill, 2. 2021-898-W.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2022	1	City Council	Withdrawn	Pass
3/15/2022	1	Rules Committee	Withdraw	Pass
3/15/2022	1	Finance Committee	Withdraw	Pass
3/14/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Withdraw	Pass
3/14/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Withdraw	Pass
3/1/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
3/1/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	
2/28/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
2/28/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	

## File #: 2021-0898-W, Version: 1

2/15/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer
2/15/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer
2/14/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
2/14/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
2/1/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer
2/1/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer
1/31/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
1/31/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
1/19/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer
1/19/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer
1/18/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
1/18/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
1/11/2022	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rereferred
1/4/2022	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
1/4/2022	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
1/3/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
1/3/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
12/14/2021	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned Pass